GilletteCollege

Leave YOUR Legacy

Each year supporters of the Gillette College Foundation make a significant impact in the lives of our students and the development of the college. A meaningful way to ensure a legacy of support is through membership in the Gillette College Foundation Legacy Society.

Members of the Legacy Society have chosen to include Gillette College Foundation in their estate and long-term planning. Their forethought and dedication to Gillette College Foundation will ensure that Gillette College can continue its mission to transform lives through the power of inspired learning.

Areas that have benefited from legacy gifts include:

- Scholarship programs
- Capital construction and facility renovations
- Academic programming

Legacy gifts can include life insurance and bequests, real estate, rollovers, and retirement plans. We can work with you and your financial advisor to craft a plan that meets your financial goals, while making a lasting impact on the college. Members of the Gillette College Foundation Legacy Society make a significant difference in the lives of students and the growth of this community; ensuring generations of Pronghorns the opportunity to transform their lives and impact their future! To learn more about how you can include Gillette College Foundation in your long-term planning and become a member of the Gillette College Foundation Legacy Society, please contact Heidi Gross at <u>hgross@gillettecollege.org</u> or 307.681.6400.

*Please consult your attorney or tax advisor before making any charitable gift planning decision.

